
Field Name District Field Coordinator Name Field Coordinator Email Phone Number Parish(es) that use as home field Address City Zip

Ackfeld Park South Central Dan Schreckenberg schreck08@gmail.com St. Michael 7449 Sutherland Ave Shrewsbury 63119

Assumption-Mattese South County Justin Hardin jhardin@bjpc.com 314-971-5989 Assumption-Mattese 4725 Mattis Road Saint Louis 63128

Assumption-Mattese Umpires South County Cindi Whalen ciswacker53@gmail.com 314-762-7533 Assumption-Mattese 4725 Mattis Road Saint Louis 63128

Assumption OFallon 1 & 2 St. Charles Heather Wilkinson haw322@yahoo.com Assumption-OFallon, All Saints Tball 403 N Main St O Fallon 63366

Berra Park SB01 & SB02 South Central Rob Seltzer robertstelzer@yahoo.com 314-201-6811 St. Ambrose / SMOS 1825 Macklind Ave Saint Louis 63110

Blackburn North South Central Tim Malyszko tim.malyszko@gmail.com 314-497-1144 Holy Redeemer 650 E Jackson Rd Saint Louis 63119

Blaiser St. Charles John Nero johnnynero@rocketmail.com Holy Spirit 3130 Parkwood Ln Maryland Hgts 63043

Brentwood Park #3 South Central Andrew Ziegler a_ziegler@att.net 314-757-9659 St Mary Magdalen (Brentwood) Russell Ave and Manderly Dr Brentwood 63144

Buder 1 South Central Bonnie Evans baseball@sacredheart-vp.com Sacred Heart of Valley Park 101 Larkin Williams Rd Valley Park 63088

CPOP 1 & 2 West County Simon Hanna baseballsoftball@cpopschool.com CPOP 417 Weidman Rd Manchester 63011

Deer Creek North South Central Mark Basi markbasi@hotmail.com Little Flower 3200 N. Laclede Station Rd Maplewood 63143

Des Peres 1 & 3 SCLM St. Charles Graham Filean graham.filean@att.net St. Clement 12325 Manchester Rd Des Peres 63131

Des Peres 1, 2, 3 SGM South Central Don Ruzicka baseball@stgerardmajellaparish.org St Gerard Majella 12325 Manchester Rd Des Peres 63131

Ferdinand 1, 7 North County Matt Hartmann hartmann535@gmail.com 314-226-8689 Sacred Heart, St Ferdinand, St Rose, St Norbert, BTC, St Ann25 St Ferdinand Park Dr Florissant 63031

ICD 1, 2, 3 St. Charles Joel Fink icdsports.baseball@gmail.com ICD 7799 White Birch Dardenne Prairie 63368

ICD 1, 2, 3 St. Charles Brian Patt icdsports.softball@gmail.com ICD 7799 White Birch Dardenne Prairie 63368

Immacolata South Central Peggy Ward peggymcnultyward@gmail.com Immacolata 8910 Clayton Rd Richmond Heights 63117

IW 1 & 2 West County Trish Baker IWbaseballsoftball@gmail.com 314-504-9562 Incarnate Word 13416 Olive Blvd Chesterfield 63017

Kirkwood 5, 6 South Central Caleb Goldkamp baseball@stpsports.com St. Peter 111 S Geyer Rd Kirkwood 63122

Kirkwood 5, 6 Umpires South Central St. Peter Umpires saintpeterumps@gmail.com St. Peter 111 S Geyer Rd Kirkwood 63122

Knights of Columbus KOC 1 & 2 St. Charles Jeff Willmann cardinalfan.jeff@gmail.com St. Joe Cottleville, ICD, All Saints, J&A 5-7th 5701 State Rte N Cottleville 63304

Koch Park 1, 3, 5 North County Matt Hartmann hartmann535@gmail.com Sacred Heart, St Ferdinand, St Rose, St Norbert, BTC, St Ann315 Howdershell Rd Florissant 63031

Laurel Park St. Charles Scott Steinbruegge baseball@stsja.org Sts J&A 181 Driftwood Ln St. Peters 63376

Memorial North South Central Tim Malyszko tim.malyszko@gmail.com Holy Redeemer 810 S Elm Ave #748 Webster Groves 63119

Millenium Park West County Chris Pitts athletics@kirkdayschool.org Kirk Day School 2 Barnes W Dr Creve Coeur 63141

Prov 1 & 2 South Central Sean Heinly sheinly21@gmail.com 314-218-0917 Our Lady of Providence 8866 Pardee Rd Saint Louis 63123

QAS 1 & 3 South County Alex Shipp alexdshipp@gmail.com 314-313-2641 Queen of All Saints 6603 Christopher Dr Saint Louis 63129

QAS 1 & 3 Umpires South County Chad Louis clouis3016@me.com 314-650-8085 Queen of All Saints 6603 Christopher Dr Saint Louis 63129

QAS 1 & 3 Umpires South County Jason Minard minardj@att.net 314-332-8893 Queen of All Saints 6603 Christopher Dr Saint Louis 63129

SHVP 1 South Central Bonnie Evans baseball@sacredheart-vp.com SHVP 17 Ann Ave Valley Park 63088

Seton 1-4 St. Charles Lauren Dieckmann setonbbsb@gmail.com 314-602-9466 Seton, St. Cletus 1 Seton Ct St. Charles 63303

Seton 1-4 Umpires St. Charles Kevin Haar kevinhaar13@yahoo.com 314-210-9293 Seton, St. Cletus 1 Seton Ct St. Charles 63303

SCL 1 & 2 South County Sue Baumgartner sbaumgartner@sclparish.org 314-238-4824 St Catherine Laboure 9740 Sappington Rd Sappington 63128

SCL 1 & 2 Umpires South County Mike Allen mrallen1959@att.net St Catherine Laboure 9740 Sappington Rd Sappington 63128

St Clement 1 St. Charles Graham Filean graham.filean@att.net St. Clement 1508 Bopp Rd Des Peres 63131

St. Cletus St. Charles Robert Siergiej rsierge@gmail.com St. Cletus 2705 Zumbehl Rd St. Charles 63301

St Elizabeth 1-4 South Central Tom Albus tomalbus1972@icloud.com MQP 1420 S Sappington Crestwood 63126

SFA 1, 2, 3 South County Joe Rothermich joerothermich@yahoo.com St. Francis 4550 Telegraph Saint Louis 63129
SFA 1,2,3 Umpires South County Bill Halaz wjhstl@aol.com 314-894-2528 St. Francis 4550 Telegraph Saint Louis 63129

St. Joseph-Imperial 1 & 2 South County Andrew Reiter ajreiter@gmail.com 314-775-4203 St. Joseph Imperial 1622 Marriott Ln Barnhart 63012

St. Joseph-Imperial 1 & 2 Umpires South County Jordan Preston ump@saintjosephathleticassociation.org  St. Joseph Imperial 1622 Marriott Ln Barnhart 63012

St. Luke’s SW, NE, SE South Central Ben LeGrand benjamin_legrand@hotmail.com Our Lady of Lourdes 7230 Dale Ave Richmond Heights 63117

St. Luke’s SW, NE, SE South Central George Diehr georgediehr@hotmail.com Our Lady of Lourdes 7230 Dale Ave Richmond Heights 63117

SMMA 1 & 2 South County Jamie Thoms jamiethoms1@gmail.com SMMA 4900 Ringer Rd Saint Louis 63129

SMMA 1 & 2 Umpires South County Dan Volansky dvolansky@caleres.com SMMA 4900 Ringer Rd Saint Louis 63129

St. Mark 1 South County Mark Follen follenm@gmail.com St. Mark 7th Grade Softball, St. Justin Baseball 4200 Ripa Ave Lemay 63125
St. Mark Umpires South County Bob Wendel bobwendel@outlook.com St. Mark 7th Grade Softball, St. Justin Baseball 4200 Ripa Ave Lemay 63125

St. Monica 1 & 2 West County David Feldman stmonicabaseballsoftball@gmail.com 314-954-1287 St. Monica; St. Clement 12140 Olive Blvd Creve Coeur 63141

St. Paul #1 BB South Central Peter DuBois peter.dubois@gmail.com St. Paul Fenton 15 Forest Knoll Dr Fenton 63026

St. Pius X High School Softball Field South County Kevin Halley krhalley2@gmail.com Our Lady Festus 1030 St. Pius Dr Festus 63028

St. Simon 1-2 South County Trevor Willingham dtrevor1976@gmail.com 314-852-3056 St. Simon 11011 Mueller Rd Saint Louis 63123

St. Simon 1-2 Umpires South County Kevin Hale kaahale@aol.com  St. Simon 11011 Mueller Rd Saint Louis 63123

Ste Gen 1 South Central Tom Nichol tomnichol2@gmail.com Ste Genevieve du Bois 1575 N Woodlawn Ave Warson Woods 63122

Sts J&A 1-3 St. Charles Scott Steinbruegge baseball@stsja.org Sts J&A 4112 McClay Rd St. Charles 63304

Stroup Field - Dirt & Grass South Central Andrew Ziegler a_ziegler@att.net St Mary Magdalen (Brentwood) Old Warson at McKinley Rock Hill 63119

Twin Oaks (TO) West County Jared/Rachel Messer athletics@twinoaksschool.org Twin Oaks 1230A Big Bend Rd Ballwin 63021

Wehner Park (Lower & Odenwald) South Central Dan Schreckenberg schreck08@gmail.com St. Michael 7600 Hazel Ave Shrewsbury 63119
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